

## **ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL JORHAT**

MES Gate, Rowriah, Jorhat, (Assam), Tel.: 2333069

## FEE BOOK: 01 APRIL 2023 - 31 MARCH 2024

## **INSTRUCTIONS / DETAILS OF FEE**

Fee will be collected online through Digi Campus by Credit/Debit Cards and Net Banking quarterly (In the 1st week of Apr, July, Oct & Jan)
In case there is any change of date school will intimate. Late fee after due date will be collected as under:

(a) From 11th to 20th late -₹ 100/- (b) From 21st to 31st late - ₹ 200/- (c) From 2 month - ₹ 400/- (d) From 3rd month - ₹ 750/- Beyond three months name of the student automatically struck out from the School Register.

Details of Dues		One Time (At the time of Admission			
		Officer	JCO	OR	Civilian
Registration Fee		380	380	380	380
Admission Fee		1518	759	506	6325
Security Deposit (Refundable)		6900	4600	3450	10350
			Annual Fee		g.
Library		319	253	187	440
Building		319	253	187	440
Exam / Stationery		253	253	253	25
Games / Sports		319	253	187	63
Play way & Scientific Eqpt (Up to Class V)		253	187	. 165	44
School Journal		220	220	220	22
Vidyarthi Suraksha Kavash (V.S.K.)		125	125	. 125	12
Identity Card		65	65	65	
Student Diary		75	75	75	6
Yoga Dress	Size & Rate	24"-26" - 450/-	28"-32" - 510/-	34"-36" - 570/-	38"-42" - 630/-
			Quarterly Fe		30 42 -030/-
Tuition Fee I to V		2140 x 3 = 6420	1843 x 3 = 5529	1535 x 3 = 4605	2767 x 3 = 830
Tuition Fee VI to X		2459 x 3 = 7377	2140 x 3 = 6420	1843 x 3 = 5529	3069 x 3 = 920
Tuition Fee XI to XII		2519 x 3 = 7557	2459 x 3 = 7377	2140 x 3 = 6420	3377 x 3 = 1013
Computer Fee		105 x 3 = 315	105 x 3 = 315	105 x 3 = 315	171 x 3 = 51
Pupils Fund		105 x 3 = 315	105 x 3 = 315	105 x 3 = 315	171 x 3 = 51
Science Fee IX to X		72 x 3 = 216	72 x 3 = 216	72 x 3 = 216	105 x 3 = 31
Science Fee XI to XII		105 x 3 = 315	105 x 3 = 315	105 x 3 = 315	171 x 3 = 51
* Computer Scince Fee / IP		83 x 3 = 249	83 x 3 = 249	83 x 3 = 249	171 x 3 = 51
TAL Fee I to V		88 x 3 = 264	88 x 3 = 264	88 x 3 = 264	138 x 3 = 41
TAL Fee VI to X		138 x 3 = 414	138 x 3 = 414	138 x 3 = 414	182 x 3 = 54
TAL Fee XI to XII		171 x 3 = 513	171 x 3 = 513	171 x 3 = 513	242 x 3 = 72
Digi Camp Fee		4.50x3 = 13.50	4.50x3 = 13.50	4.50x3 = 13.50	4.50x3 = 13.50
					4.5083 - 13.5

N.B. :- \*Applicable for Students who have taken Computer Science or info practics as elective subject, Computer Science Fee will be in addn to Computer fee.